Uldaho Law Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

11-5-2009

Beco Const. Co., Inc. v. J-U-B Engineers Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 35873

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Beco Const. Co., Inc. v. J-U-B Engineers Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 35873" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 39. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/39

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., an Idaho corporation,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

J-U-B ENGINEERS, INC., an Idaho corporation,

Defendant/Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 35873-2008

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Ê	FILED - COPY	
	NOV = 5 2009	A CONTRACTOR OF
Supre	Entered on ATS by:	

Ч Ч

Appeal from the District Court of the Sixth Judicial District for Bannock County. Honorable Peter D. McDermott, District Judge, presiding.

١

Bryan D. Smith, Esq., residing at Idaho Falls, Idaho, for Appellant. C. Tom Arkoosh, Esq., residing at Gooding, Idaho, for Respondent.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

.

		Page
ARGU	JMENT	3
I.	<u>J-U-B'S RESPONDING BRIEF NEVER ADDRESSES THE</u> <u>CENTRAL ISSUE THAT THE COURT AWARDED MORE IN</u> <u>ATTORNEY'S FEES THAN IS EVEN MATHEMATICALLY</u> POSSIBLE.	3
II.	J-U-B RELIES ON IMPERMISSIBLE EVIDENCE TO SUPPORT THE DISTRICT COURT'S EXERCISE OF DISCRETION	4
III.	<u>J-U-B'S "RIGHT RESULT/WRONG REASON" ARGUMENT IS</u> <u>MISPLACED</u> .	5
IV.	THE DISTRICT COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION IN PAYING J-U-B BECO'S CASH DEPOSIT ON APPEAL	5
CONC	<u>CLUSION</u>	6

TABLE OF CASES, STATUTES, AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Pages

State v. Varie, 135 Idaho 848 (2001)4
Mulder v. Liberty Northwest Ins. Co., 135 Idaho 52 (2000.)5

STATUTES AND RULES:

.

I.A.R. 13(b)(15)	5, 6
I.C. §12-121	
I.R.Č.P. 79(e)	
I.R.E. 702
